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YZPST-C41

Water Cooled
Resonant Capacitor

C4a41

Characteristics

Conduction water-cooled

Polypropylene dielectric

Low dissipation factor(tgd),low ESL and low ESR
High voltage, high frequency and high dv/dt

High current resistance, excellent heat dissipation

Application

Metallized Film Capacitors

Water Cooled Resonant Capacitor

@ Widely used in high power and high frequency resonant devices

Technical Data

Reference standards

GB/T 3984-2004 IEC 60110.1

Operating temperature range

-40°C~+85°C

Capacitance range

0.1pF~85uF

Rated capacitance

100kVar-1500 kvar

Rated voltage

400VAC-1100VAC

Tolerance

+£5% +10%

Test voltage between terminals

1.5Unac 10s

3.5Unoc 10s at 25°C+5°C

Dissipation factor

tgd<5X10-4 at25°C£5°C, 1kHz

Insulation resistance

R«C=>3000s, at 100VDC, 25°C£5°C, 60s

Life expectancy

100000h at Un and 70°C, 30000h at Urms

Typical Circuit
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C7 is the water-cooled capacitor in the series resonant capacitor
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YZPST-C41

Metallized Film Capacitors

Water Cooled Resonant Capacitor

Construction Diagram

/—} Polypropylene film

Polypropylene as dielectric

Aluminium foil as electrodes

Metallized polypropylene

End metal spray
Polypropylene film wrapping

/ I Polypropylene film

Polypropylene as dielectric

Copper foil as electrodes

Metallized polypropylene
End metal spray

Polypropylene film wrapping

J—bPolypropylene film

Polypropylene as dielectric

Aluminium foil as electrodes

Double side metallized polyester film End metal spray

Polypropylene film wrapping

/ Polypropylene film

Polypropylene as dielectric

Copper foil as electrodes

Double side metallized polyester film
End metal spray

Polypropylene film wrapping

l/—> Polypropylene film

Polypropylene as dielectric

Aluminium foil as electrodes

Aluminium
End metal spray

Polypropylene film wrapping

/ Polypropylene film

Polypropylene as dielectric

Copper foil as electrodes

Aluminium

End metal spray

Polypropylene film wrapping

Product Coding

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
|| R | O O | | M = W

Product model Rated voltage Nominal capacity

XX*10" (V) XX*10" (pF)

Shape number Serial number

Al.A2:--An—Zn 01.02

Capacity deviation

+5%
K +10%
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Metallized Film Capacitors

C41—-BC4
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The above table / graphics are for reference only, subject to the actual product (unit: mm)
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Metallized Film Capacitors

YZPST-C41

C41-BC4-0.10pF-1000Vac-350A-300Kvar
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Water Cooled Resonant Capacitor

Temperature Characteristics

C41-BC4-0.20pF-1000Vac-400A-300Kvar
1000 *
8 o,
6
4 [
2 A
100
8
6
4
2
10
2 4 6 8 2 4 8
10 100 1000
Frequency (KHz)
C41-BC4-0.33pF-700Vac-500A-300Kvar
1000 -
8 i ———
6 T 7
4 /./ }
2
h
100 4
8
6
4 w
2
10
2 4 6 8 2 4 8
10 100 1000
Frequency (KHz)
C41-BC4-1.00pF-600Vac-650A-300Kvar
1000 T T T T
8 I — I
6
4
2
100
8
6
4
2
10
2 4 6 8 2 4 8
10 100 1000
Frequency (KHz)

FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
yZpstipst888.com
www yzpst net

www yZpst.com

04



YZPS'T.

Metallized Film Capacitors

YZPST-C41 Water Cooled Resonant Capacitor

Temperature Characteristics
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Metallized Film Capacitors

YZPST-C41

Water Cooled Resonant Capacitor

Temperature Characteristics

C41-BC4-1.20pF-900Vac-850A-400Kvar
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